
#1 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 6:55.54 8

2 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 7:06.69 6

3 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 7:09.16 4

4 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 8:17.74 2

#2 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 6:36.15 8

2 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 6:49.02 6

3 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 7:03.95 4

4 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 7:50.69 2

5 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 8:10.85 1

#3 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 6:16.95 8

2 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 6:22.13 6

3 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 6:22.23 4

4 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 6:32.74 2

5 Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 6:35.14 1

6 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 6:37.79

7 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:50.48

8 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 7:10.70

9 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 7:14.27

#4 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 5:51.76 8

2 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 5:54.20 6

#5 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 6:29.02 8

2 Tim RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:31.76 6

3 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 6:37.09 4

4 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 6:46.09 2

5 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 6:47.56 1

6 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 7:25.22

#6 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 6:21.04 8

2 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 6:30.40 6

3 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 6:40.14 4

4 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 7:07.79 2

5 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 7:13.64 1

6 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7:20.98

#6 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 James PECK SACRED HEART 5:38.82 8

2 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 5:40.16 6

3 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 6:07.91 4

4 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 6:24.84 2

5 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 6:31.82 1

6 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 6:34.26

7 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 6:51.67

8 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 6:58.07

9 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 7:32.95

Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 4:59.55 8

2 Daniel ANLIKER SAINT MICHAEL 5:48.13 6

3 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 6:01.66 4

4 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 6:05.54 2

5 Carson LEMON SAINT JOSEPH C 6:28.00 1

6 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 6:53.87

7 Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C 7:01.48

#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 16.10  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 16.38  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 16.57  (NW) 3(2) 4

4 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.76  (NW) 3(3) 2

5 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 16.76  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 16.79  (NW) 3(4)

7 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.85  (NW) 3(5)

8 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 16.95  (NW) 3(6)

9 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 17.22  (NW) 3(7)

10 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 17.44  (NW) 2(1)

11 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 17.96  (NW) 2(2)

12 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 18.13  (NW) 2(3)

13 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 18.44  (NW) 2(4)

14 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 18.81  (NW) 2(5)

15 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 18.86  (NW) 3(8)

16 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 18.98  (NW) 1(3)

17 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 19.09  (NW) 1(4)

18 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 19.16  (NW) 1(5)

19 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 19.18  (NW) 1(6)
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#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 16.38

2 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 16.76

3 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 18.98

4 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 19.09

5 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 19.16

6 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 19.18

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 17.44

2 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 17.96

3 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 18.13

4 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 18.44

5 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 18.81

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 16.10

2 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 16.57

3 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.76

4 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 16.79

5 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.85

6 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 16.95

7 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 17.22

8 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 18.86

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 15.35  (NW) 3 8

2 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.38  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C 15.44  (NW) 1(2) 4

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 15.61  (NW) 3(2) 2

5 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 15.67  (NW) 1(3) 1

6 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 16.06  (NW) 3(3)

7 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 16.13  (NW) 3(4)

8 Julia RIZZI SAINT MICHAEL 16.26  (NW) 1(4)

9 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 16.51  (NW) 1(5)

10 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 17.56  (NW) 2(1)

11 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 17.70  (NW) 2(2)

12 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 17.86  (NW) 2(3)

13 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.96  (NW) 2(4)

14 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 18.15  (NW) 3(5)

15 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 18.24  (NW) 2(5)

16 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 19.41  (NW) 1(6)

Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C DQ  (NW) 3

Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.38

2 Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C 15.44

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 15.67

4 Julia RIZZI SAINT MICHAEL 16.26

5 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 16.51

6 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 19.41

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 17.56

2 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 17.70

3 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 17.86

4 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.96

5 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 18.24

Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 15.35

2 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 15.61

3 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 16.06

4 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 16.13

5 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 18.15

Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C DQ

#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 13.90  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.03  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 15.09  (NW) 2(1) 4

4 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.25  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.31  (NW) 1(1) 1

6 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.45  (NW) 1(2)

7 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 15.61  (NW) 1(3)

8 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 15.80  (NW) 1(4)

9 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.86  (NW) 3(3)

10 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.86  (NW) 2(3)

11 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 16.16  (NW) 3(4)

12 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 16.41  (NW) 1(5)

13 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 16.49  (NW) 3(5)

14 Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 16.56  (NW) 3(6)

15 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 16.63  (NW) 2(4)

16 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 16.76  (NW) 2(5)

17 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 17.41  (NW) 1(6)

18 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 18.01  (NW) 3(7)

19 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 19.01  (NW) 3(8)

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.31

2 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.45

3 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 15.61

4 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 15.80

5 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 16.41

6 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 17.41

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 15.09

2 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.25

3 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.86

4 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 16.63

5 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 16.76

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 13.90

2 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.03

3 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.86

4 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 16.16

5 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 16.49

6 Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 16.56

7 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 18.01

8 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 19.01

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 15.08  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 15.11  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 15.59  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 15.66  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 15.82  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.91  (NW) 2(4)

7 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 15.92  (NW) 2(5)

8 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 15.97  (NW) 2(6)

9 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 16.16  (NW) 2(7)

10 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 16.22  (NW) 1(3)

11 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 16.35  (NW) 1(4)

12 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 16.48  (NW) 2(8)

13 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 17.16  (NW) 1(5)

14 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 18.25  (NW) 1(6)

15 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 19.83  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 15.66

2 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 15.82

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 16.22

4 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 16.35

5 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 17.16

6 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 18.25

7 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 19.83

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 15.08

2 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 15.11

3 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 15.59

4 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.91

5 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 15.92

6 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 15.97

7 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 16.16

8 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 16.48

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 15.09  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 15.51  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 15.66  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 15.73  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 15.76  (NW) 3(5) 1

6 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 16.30  (NW) 1(1)

7 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 16.47  (NW) 3(6)

8 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 16.51  (NW) 3(7)

9 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 17.15  (NW) 3(8)

10 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 17.30  (NW) 2(1)

11 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 17.70  (NW) 1(2)

12 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 18.05  (NW) 1(3)

13 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 18.21  (NW) 2(2)

14 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 18.97  (NW) 2(3)

15 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 20.06  (NW) 1(4)

16 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 20.64  (NW) 2(4)

17 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 21.12  (NW) 2(5)

Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 16.30

2 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 17.70

3 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 18.05

4 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 20.06

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 17.30

2 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 18.21

3 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 18.97
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#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 20.64

5 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 21.12

Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 15.09

2 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 15.51

3 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 15.66

4 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 15.73

5 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 15.76

6 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 16.47

7 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 16.51

8 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 17.15

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 14.84  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 15.21  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.69  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 15.76  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.88  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 15.93  (NW) 2(6)

7 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.96  (NW) 2(7)

8 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 16.11  (NW) 2(8)

9 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 16.22  (NW) 1(1)

10 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 16.35  (NW) 1(2)

11 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 17.36  (NW) 1(3)

12 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 17.97  (NW) 1(4)

13 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 18.11  (NW) 1(5)

14 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 19.21  (NW) 1(6)

15 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 21.15  (NW) 1(7)

16 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 21.79  (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 16.22

2 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 16.35

3 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 17.36

4 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 17.97

5 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 18.11

6 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 19.21

7 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 21.15

8 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 21.79

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 14.84

2 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 15.21

3 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.69

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 15.76

5 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.88

6 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 15.93

7 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.96

8 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 16.11

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 13.53  (NW) 5(1) 8

2 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 13.65  (NW) 5(2) 6

3 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 13.81  (NW) 5(3) 4

4 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 13.84  (NW) 5(4) 2

5 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 13.87  (NW) 5(5) 1

6 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 13.95  (NW) 5(6)

7 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.32  (NW) 4(1)

8 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 14.36  (NW) 1(1)

9 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.43  (NW) 5(7)

10 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 14.59  (NW) 4(2)

11 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 14.68  (NW) 4(3)

12 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 14.71  (NW) 5(8)

13 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.90  (NW) 4(4)

14 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 14.92  (NW) 4(5)

15 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 15.09  (NW) 4(6)

16 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 15.13  (NW) 3(1)

17 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 15.26  (NW) 4(7)

18 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 15.41  (NW) 3(2)

19 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 15.59  (NW) 1(2)

20 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 15.68  (NW) 3(3)

21 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 15.78  (NW) 3(4)

22 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 15.85  (NW) 1(3)

23 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 15.97  (NW) 3(5)

24 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.14  (NW) 3(6)

25 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 16.15  (NW) 3(7)

26 Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C 17.02  (NW) 1(4)

27 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 17.07  (NW) 2(1)

28 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17.51  (NW) 2(2)

29 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 17.82  (NW) 3(8)

30 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 17.86  (NW) 2(3)

31 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 17.91  (NW) 1(5)

32 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 17.95  (NW) 2(4)

33 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 17.98  (NW) 2(5)

34 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 18.24  (NW) 2(6)

35 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 18.51  (NW) 2(7)

36 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 19.63  (NW) 2(8)

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 4
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#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 14.36

2 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 15.59

3 Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 15.85

4 Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C 17.02

5 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 17.91

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 17.07

2 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17.51

3 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 17.86

4 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 17.95

5 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 17.98

6 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 18.24

7 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 18.51

8 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 19.63

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 15.13

2 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 15.41

3 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 15.68

4 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 15.78

5 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 15.97

6 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.14

7 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 16.15

8 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 17.82

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.32

2 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 14.59

3 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 14.68

4 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.90

5 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 14.92

6 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 15.09

7 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 15.26

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 13.53

2 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 13.65

3 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 13.81

4 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 13.84

5 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 13.87

6 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 13.95

7 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.43

8 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 14.71

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 13.18  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 13.50  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 13.81  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 13.82  (NW) 3(3) 2

5 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 13.97  (NW) 3(4) 1

6 Garrett COLGAN HOLY TRINITY C 14.11  (NW) 2(1)

7 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 14.18  (NW) 3(5)

8 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.20  (NW) 3(6)

9 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 14.30  (NW) 1(2)

10 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.42  (NW) 3(7)

11 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 14.67  (NW) 2(2)

12 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 14.76  (NW) 1(3)

13 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 15.10  (NW) 2(3)

14 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 15.91  (NW) 1(4)

15 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 15.97  (NW) 2(4)

16 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 16.19  (NW) 2(5)

17 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 16.21  (NW) 2(6)

18 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.65  (NW) 1(5)

19 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 18.97  (NW) 1(6)

20 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 19.96  (NW) 1(7)

Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 13.81

2 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 14.30

3 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 14.76

4 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 15.91

5 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.65

6 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 18.97

7 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 19.96

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Garrett COLGAN HOLY TRINITY C 14.11

2 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 14.67

3 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 15.10

4 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 15.97

5 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 16.19

6 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 16.21

Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 13.18

2 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 13.50

3 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 13.82

4 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 13.97

5 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 14.18
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#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.20

7 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.42

#17 Girls DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:32.76 8

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:45.96 6

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:47.63 4

#18 Girls DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:17.40 8

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:19.15 6

3 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:23.72 4

4 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:42.33 2

#19 Girls DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:19.73 8

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:19.84 6

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:27.43 4

#20 Girls DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:35.84 8

#21 Boys DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:24.36 8

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:26.19 6

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:39.48 4

#22 Boys DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:14.99 8

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:17.28 6

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:26.66 4

4 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:31.36 2

#23 Boys DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:08.96 8

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:11.95 6

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:16.00 4

4 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:24.04 2

#24 Boys DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:56.54 8

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:01.41 6

SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) DQ

#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 10.03  (NW) 4(1) 8

2 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 10.19  (NW) 4(2) 6

3 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 10.33  (NW) 4(3) 4

4 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 10.35  (NW) 4(4) 2

5 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 10.38  (NW) 4(5) 1

6 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 10.48  (NW) 4(6)

7 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10.51  (NW) 4(7)

8 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 10.66  (NW) 3(1)

9 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 10.72  (NW) 4(8)

10 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 10.88  (NW) 3(2)

11 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 11.02  (NW) 3(3)

12 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 11.06  (NW) 3(4)

13 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 11.08  (NW) 3(5)

14 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 11.13  (NW) 2(1)

15 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 11.32  (NW) 3(6)

16 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 11.38  (NW) 3(7)

17 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.43  (NW) 3(8)

18 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 11.52  (NW) 2(2)

19 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 11.57  (NW) 2(3)

20 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.58  (NW) 2(4)

21 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 11.62  (NW) 1(1)

22 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 11.63  (NW) 2(5)

23 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 11.68  (NW) 2(6)

24 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 12.16  (NW) 1(2)

25 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 12.96  (NW) 1(3)

26 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 14.42  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 11.62

2 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 12.16

3 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 12.96

4 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 14.42

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 11.13

2 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 11.52

3 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 11.57

4 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.58

5 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 11.63

6 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 11.68
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 10.66

2 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 10.88

3 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 11.02

4 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 11.06

5 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 11.08

6 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 11.32

7 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 11.38

8 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.43

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 10.03

2 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 10.19

3 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 10.33

4 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 10.35

5 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 10.38

6 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 10.48

7 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10.51

8 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 10.72

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 9.36  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 9.42  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 9.49  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C 9.66  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 9.71  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.34  (NW) 2(6)

7 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 10.48  (NW) 1(1)

8 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10.48  (NW) 2(7)

9 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 10.74  (NW) 2(8)

10 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 10.92  (NW) 1(2)

11 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.98  (NW) 1(3)

12 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 11.08  (NW) 1(4)

13 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 11.16  (NW) 1(5)

14 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 11.65  (NW) 1(6)

15 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 12.21  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 10.48

2 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 10.92

3 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.98

4 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 11.08

5 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 11.16

6 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 11.65

7 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 12.21

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 9.36

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 9.42

3 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 9.49

4 Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C 9.66

5 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 9.71

6 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.34

7 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10.48

8 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 10.74

#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 9.49  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9.53  (NW) 2(1) 6

3 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 9.64  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9.92  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 10.39  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 10.43  (NW) 1(2)

7 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 10.64  (NW) 2(5)

8 Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C 10.95  (NW) 1(3)

9 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 11.17  (NW) 1(4)

10 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 11.81  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 9.49

2 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 10.43

3 Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C 10.95

4 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 11.17

5 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 11.81

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9.53

2 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 9.64

3 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9.92

4 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 10.39

5 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 10.64

#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 9.06  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 9.49  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 9.70  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 9.73  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 9.74  (NW) 1(2) 0.5

5 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.74  (NW) 2(4) 0.5

7 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 9.91  (NW) 2(5)

8 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 9.96  (NW) 2(6)
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#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 10.22  (NW) 2(7)

10 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 10.58  (NW) 1(3)

11 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.71  (NW) 2(8)

12 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 11.10  (NW) 1(4)

13 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 11.20  (NW) 1(5)

14 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 11.63  (NW) 1(6)

15 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 11.82  (NW) 1(7)

Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 9.49

2 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 9.74

3 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 10.58

4 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 11.10

5 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 11.20

6 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 11.63

7 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 11.82

Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 9.06

2 Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C 9.70

3 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 9.73

4 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.74

5 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 9.91

6 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 9.96

7 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 10.22

8 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.71

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 9.36  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 9.44  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 9.47  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 9.74  (NW) 2(1) 2

5 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 9.97  (NW) 3(4) 1

6 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 10.17  (NW) 3(5)

7 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 10.77  (NW) 3(6)

8 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 10.88  (NW) 1(1)

9 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 10.94  (NW) 3(7)

10 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 10.97  (NW) 1(2)

11 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 11.18  (NW) 3(8)

12 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 11.32  (NW) 2(2)

13 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 11.33  (NW) 1(3)

14 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 11.56  (NW) 2(3)

15 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.57  (NW) 2(4)

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 12.36  (NW) 2(5)

17 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 12.43  (NW) 2(6)

Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 10.88

2 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 10.97

3 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 11.33

Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 9.74

2 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 11.32

3 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 11.56

4 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.57

5 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 12.36

6 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 12.43

Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 9.36

2 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 9.44

3 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 9.47

4 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 9.97

5 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 10.17

6 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 10.77

7 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 10.94

8 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 11.18

#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 9.27  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 9.43  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 9.51  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.63  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 9.87  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 9.89  (NW) 2(6)

7 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 10.10  (NW) 1(1)

8 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 10.12  (NW) 2(7)

9 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 10.18  (NW) 2(8)

10 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.86  (NW) 1(2)

11 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 10.95  (NW) 1(3)

12 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 11.01  (NW) 1(4)

13 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 11.37  (NW) 1(5)
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#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 11.47  (NW) 1(6)

15 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 13.18  (NW) 1(7)

16 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 13.20  (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 10.10

2 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.86

3 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 10.95

4 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 11.01

5 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 11.37

6 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 11.47

7 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 13.18

8 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 13.20

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 9.27

2 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 9.43

3 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 9.51

4 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.63

5 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 9.87

6 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 9.89

7 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 10.12

8 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 10.18

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 8.55  (NW) 4(1) 8

2 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.73  (NW) 4(2) 6

3 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 8.85  (NW) 4(3) 4

4 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 8.89  (NW) 4(4) 2

5 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 8.95  (NW) 1(1) 1

6 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 9.13  (NW) 4(5)

7 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 9.16  (NW) 4(6)

8 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 9.32  (NW) 4(7)

9 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 9.33  (NW) 4(8)

10 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 9.42  (NW) 3(1)

11 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 9.43  (NW) 3(2)

12 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 9.47  (NW) 1(2)

13 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 9.57  (NW) 3(3)

14 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 9.83  (NW) 3(4)

15 John BURKE SACRED HEART 9.90  (NW) 2(1)

16 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 9.95  (NW) 3(5)

17 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 9.97  (NW) 3(6)

18 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 10.28  (NW) 1(3)

19 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 10.44  (NW) 2(2)

20 Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C 10.50  (NW) 1(4)

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
21 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.61  (NW) 2(3)

22 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 10.76  (NW) 2(4)

23 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 11.13  (NW) 2(5)

24 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11.24  (NW) 2(6)

25 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 11.28  (NW) 2(7)

26 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.67  (NW) 2(8)

27 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 12.02  (NW) 1(5)

Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 8.95

2 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 9.47

3 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 10.28

4 Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C 10.50

5 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 12.02

Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 John BURKE SACRED HEART 9.90

2 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 10.44

3 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.61

4 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 10.76

5 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 11.13

6 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11.24

7 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 11.28

8 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.67

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 9.42

2 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 9.43

3 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 9.57

4 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 9.83

5 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 9.95

6 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 9.97

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS

Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 8.55

2 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.73

3 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 8.85

4 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 8.89

5 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 9.13
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#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 9.16

7 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 9.32

8 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 9.33

#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 8.37  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 8.47  (NW) 3(1) 6

3 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 8.72  (NW) 2(1) 4

4 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.85  (NW) 3(2) 2

5 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 8.88  (NW) 2(2) 1

6 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 8.92  (NW) 1(2)

7 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 8.95  (NW) 3(3)

8 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97  (NW) 3(4)

9 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 9.23  (NW) 3(5)

10 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 9.30  (NW) 3(6)

11 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 9.33  (NW) 2(3)

12 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 9.71  (NW) 1(3)

13 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 9.76  (NW) 2(4)

14 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 10.09  (NW) 1(4)

Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 8.37

2 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 8.92

3 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 9.71

4 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 10.09

Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C DNS

John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 8.72

2 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 8.88

3 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 9.33

4 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 9.76

Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 8.47

2 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.85

3 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 8.95

4 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97

5 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 9.23

#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 9.30

#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 1:12.12 2(1) 8

2 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:16.80 2(2) 6

3 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 1:17.48 2(3) 4

4 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 1:21.29 2(4) 2

5 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 1:22.98 1(1) 1

6 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 1:25.90 1(2)

7 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 1:29.47 2(5)

8 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 1:31.03 1(3)

9 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:36.65 1(4)

10 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 1:41.06 1(5)

Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C DNS 1

Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 1:22.98

2 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 1:25.90

3 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 1:31.03

4 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:36.65

5 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 1:41.06

Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 1:12.12

2 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:16.80

3 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 1:17.48

4 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 1:21.29

5 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 1:29.47

Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS

#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 1:11.71 2(1) 8

2 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 1:15.12 1(1) 6

3 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 1:15.45 2(2) 4

4 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:17.04 2(3) 2

5 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 1:19.23 2(4) 1

6 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 1:22.40 1(2)

7 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.54 2(5)

8 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 1:25.78 1(3)

9 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 1:36.00 1(4)

10 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:38.61 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
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#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 1:15.12

2 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 1:22.40

3 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 1:25.78

4 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 1:36.00

5 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:38.61

Section 2 of 2

1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 1:11.71

2 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 1:15.45

3 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:17.04

4 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 1:19.23

5 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.54

#35 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 1:13.20 2(1) 8

2 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 1:17.05 2(2) 6

3J Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 1:17.55 1(1) 4

4 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.73 2(3) 2

5J Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 1:19.53 1(2) 1

6 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 1:21.41 2(4)

7 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:27.42 2(5)

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS 1

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 1:17.55

2 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 1:19.53

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 1:13.20

2 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 1:17.05

3 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.73

4 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 1:21.41

5 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:27.42

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#36 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 1:08.33 2(1) 8

2 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 1:10.19 2(2) 6

3 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.89 2(3) 4

4 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 1:12.65 1(1) 2

5 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 1:16.22 2(4) 1

6 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 1:16.50 2(5)

7 Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.43 1(2)

#36 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 1:24.56 1(3)

9 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 1:35.73 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 1:12.65

2 Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.43

3 Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 1:24.56

4 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 1:35.73

Section 2 of 2

1 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 1:08.33

2 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 1:10.19

3 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.89

4 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 1:16.22

5 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 1:16.50

#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 1:12.70 2(1) 8

2 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.11 2(2) 6

3 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 1:17.13 2(3) 4

4 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:18.50 2(4) 2

5 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 1:19.87 1(1) 1

6 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:20.41 2(5)

7 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 1:22.53 2(6)

8 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 1:27.49 1(2)

9 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 1:29.25 1(3)

10 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:29.78 2(7)

11 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 1:34.99 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 1:19.87

2 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 1:27.49

3 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 1:29.25

4 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 1:34.99

Section 2 of 2

1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 1:12.70

2 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.11

3 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 1:17.13

4 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:18.50

5 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:20.41

6 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 1:22.53

7 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:29.78
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#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:05.52 2(1) 8

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:08.93 2(2) 6

3 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 1:12.60 2(3) 4

4 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.14 2(4) 2

5 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.45 2(5) 1

6 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 1:21.79 1(1)

7 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 1:22.13 2(6)

8 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 1:30.68 1(2)

9 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:32.63 1(3)

10 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 1:36.32 1(4)

11 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 1:41.49 1(5)

12 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 1:49.84 1(6)

Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 1:21.79

2 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 1:30.68

3 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:32.63

4 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 1:36.32

5 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 1:41.49

6 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 1:49.84

Section 2 of 2

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:05.52

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:08.93

3 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 1:12.60

4 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:17.14

5 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.45

6 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 1:22.13

Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 1:01.59 2(1) 8

2 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.49 2(2) 6

3 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.41 2(3) 4

4 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.73 2(4) 2

5 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 1:09.74 2(5) 1

6 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:11.27 2(6)

7 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.75 1(1)

8 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.03 1(2)

9 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 1:14.18 1(3)

10 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 1:20.57 1(4)

11 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:34.26 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.75

2 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.03

3 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 1:14.18

4 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 1:20.57

5 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:34.26

Section 2 of 2

1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 1:01.59

2 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.49

3 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.41

4 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.73

5 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 1:09.74

6 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:11.27

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 59.46 8

2 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:03.98 6

3 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 1:04.35 4

4 Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:06.51 2

5 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:07.05 1

6 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 1:16.88

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Daniel ANLIKER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 33.19  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 33.62  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 33.70  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 34.12  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 34.70  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 35.50  (NW) 2(6)

7 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 36.65  (NW) 1(1)

8 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 38.30  (NW) 2(7)

9 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 39.28  (NW) 1(2)

10 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 41.63  (NW) 2(8)

11 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 42.01  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 36.65

2 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 39.28

3 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 42.01

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 33.19
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#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 33.62

3 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 33.70

4 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 34.12

5 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 34.70

6 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 35.50

7 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 38.30

8 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 41.63

#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 32.03  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 33.74  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 34.56  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 35.18  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 36.26  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 36.94  (NW) 1(2)

7 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 36.98  (NW) 1(3)

8 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 38.46  (NW) 2(5)

9 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 40.55  (NW) 1(4)

10 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 42.71  (NW) 2(6)

11 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 43.25  (NW) 1(5)

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 34.56

2 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 36.94

3 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 36.98

4 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 40.55

5 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 43.25

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 32.03

2 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 33.74

3 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 35.18

4 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 36.26

5 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 38.46

6 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 42.71

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 28.59  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 31.09  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 31.31  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 31.33  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 31.54  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 32.28  (NW) 2(5)

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 32.63  (NW) 2(6)

8 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 32.80  (NW) 2(7)

9 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 33.27  (NW) 1(2)

10 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 34.54  (NW) 1(3)

11 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 35.31  (NW) 1(4)

12 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 35.33  (NW) 1(5)

13 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 37.46  (NW) 1(6)

Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 31.31

2 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 33.27

3 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 34.54

4 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 35.31

5 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 35.33

6 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 37.46

Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 28.59

2 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 31.09

3 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 31.33

4 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 31.54

5 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 32.28

6 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 32.63

7 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 32.80

#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 31.02  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 31.37  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 31.51  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 31.91  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.28  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 32.61  (NW) 2(6)

7 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 32.97  (NW) 2(7)

8 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 33.10  (NW) 1(1)

9 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 33.50  (NW) 2(8)

10 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 34.15  (NW) 1(2)

11 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 37.81  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 33.10

2 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 34.15

3 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 37.81
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#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 31.02

2 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 31.37

3 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 31.51

4 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 31.91

5 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.28

6 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 32.61

7 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 32.97

8 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 33.50

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 31.70  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 31.89  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 31.98  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 33.57  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 33.98  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 34.19  (NW) 2(5)

7 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 34.61  (NW) 1(2)

8 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 35.23  (NW) 2(6)

9 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 35.80  (NW) 2(7)

10 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 35.81  (NW) 2(8)

11 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 37.92  (NW) 1(3)

12 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 38.94  (NW) 1(4)

13 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 43.04  (NW) 1(5)

14 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 48.59  (NW) 1(6)

Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 33.57

2 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 34.61

3 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 37.92

4 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 38.94

5 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 43.04

6 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 48.59

Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 31.70

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 31.89

3 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 31.98

4 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 33.98

5 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 34.19

6 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 35.23

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 35.80

8 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 35.81

#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 30.42  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 31.68  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 31.88  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 32.13  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 33.31  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 33.36  (NW) 2(5)

7 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 34.65  (NW) 2(6)

8 Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL 34.72  (NW) 1(2)

9 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 35.42  (NW) 2(7)

10 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 35.98  (NW) 1(3)

11 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 36.07  (NW) 1(4)

12 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 37.15  (NW) 1(5)

13 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 39.69  (NW) 1(6)

14 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 50.24  (NW) 1(7)

Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 31.68

2 Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL 34.72

3 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 35.98

4 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 36.07

5 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 37.15

6 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 39.69

7 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 50.24

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 30.42

2 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 31.88

3 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 32.13

4 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 33.31

5 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 33.36

6 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 34.65

7 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 35.42

Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 27.73  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 28.43  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 29.36  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 29.62  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 29.67  (NW) 2(4) 1
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#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 29.79  (NW) 2(5)

7 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 30.92  (NW) 1(2)

8 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 31.26  (NW) 1(3)

9 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 31.77  (NW) 2(6)

10 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 32.35  (NW) 1(4)

11 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 33.12  (NW) 2(7)

12 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 33.26  (NW) 1(5)

13 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 34.10  (NW) 1(6)

14 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 34.43  (NW) 1(7)

Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 29.62

2 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 30.92

3 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 31.26

4 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 32.35

5 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 33.26

6 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 34.10

7 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 34.43

Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 27.73

2 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 28.43

3 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 29.36

4 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 29.67

5 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 29.79

6 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 31.77

7 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 33.12

Cuyler HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C DNS

#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 27.36  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 28.53  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 28.68  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 29.69  (NW) 1(2) 2

5 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 29.75  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 Aidan DREILING HOLY TRINITY C 30.48  (NW) 1(3)

7 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 31.48  (NW) 2(4)

8 Garrett FLEENOR SAINT JOSEPH C 33.08  (NW) 2(5)

9 Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C 33.39  (NW) 1(4)

10 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 34.20  (NW) 2(6)

11 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 34.43  (NW) 1(5)

12 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 35.24  (NW) 1(6)

#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C 35.97  (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 28.53

2 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 29.69

3 Aidan DREILING HOLY TRINITY C 30.48

4 Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C 33.39

5 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 34.43

6 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 35.24

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 27.36

2 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 28.68

3 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 29.75

4 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 31.48

5 Garrett FLEENOR SAINT JOSEPH C 33.08

6 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 34.20

7 Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C 35.97

#49 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:08.99 8

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:13.16 6

3 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:13.53 4

4 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:17.73 2

5 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:18.32

#50 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:07.10 8

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:11.64 6

SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) DNS

#51 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:06.51 8

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:08.81 6

#52 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:02.11 8

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:02.96 6

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:11.30 4
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#53 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:10.35 8

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:12.41 6

#54 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:01.64 8

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:11.19 6

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:13.49 4

4 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:16.27 2

#55 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 58.45 8

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:01.35 6

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:05.79 4

#56 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 56.96 8

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 59.12 6

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 59.71 4

4 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:00.73 2

#57 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 3:10.70 8

2 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 3:15.49 6

3 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 3:20.76 4

4 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 3:24.43 2

5 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 3:37.85 1

6 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 4:17.33

#58 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 3:14.16 8

2 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 3:14.63 6

3 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 3:27.24 4

4 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 3:44.92 2

#59 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 2:56.98 8

2 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 2:59.97 6

3 Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 3:03.16 4

4 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 3:05.56 2

5 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 3:08.78 1

6 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:18.01

#59 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3:24.28

8 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 3:34.84

9 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 3:40.15

Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C NT

#60 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 2:45.07 8

2 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 3:39.87 6

3 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 3:47.95 4

4 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 4:00.37 2

#61 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 2:55.40 8

2 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 2:58.81 6

3 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 3:05.46 4

4 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 3:06.98 2

5 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 3:09.38 1

6 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 3:12.27

7 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 3:15.06

8 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:15.74

9 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:17.67

10 Tim RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:18.92

11 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 3:19.23

12 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 3:40.72

#62 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 2:44.11 8

2 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 2:55.66 6

3 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 2:58.06 4

4 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 2:59.02 2

5 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 3:02.49 1

6 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 3:13.06

7 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 3:17.79

8 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 3:25.56

9 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 3:52.55

Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 James PECK SACRED HEART 2:38.01 8

2 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 2:38.30 6

3 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 2:41.08 4

4 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 2:45.13 2

5 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 2:48.71 1
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#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 2:51.02

7 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 2:53.13

8 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 2:58.53

9 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 2:58.63

10 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 3:03.15

11 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 3:04.82

12 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 3:08.82

13 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 3:14.52

14 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 3:17.09

15 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 3:41.29

16 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 3:41.73

17 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 3:41.85

#64 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 2:34.08 8

2 Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 2:38.67 6

3 Daniel ANLIKER SAINT MICHAEL 2:42.80 4

4 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 2:44.01 2

5 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 2:50.97 1

6 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 2:53.24

7 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 3:04.44

8 Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C 3:14.38

9 Garrett FLEENOR SAINT JOSEPH C 3:19.64

Carson LEMON SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 20.02  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 20.98  (NW) 2(1) 6

3 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 21.02  (NW) 1(2) 4

4 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 21.11  (NW) 1(3) 2

5 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 21.22  (NW) 2(2) 1

6 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 21.26  (NW) 2(3)

7 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 22.20  (NW) 2(4)

8 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 22.34  (NW) 1(4)

9 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 22.37  (NW) 2(5)

10 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 23.62  (NW) 2(6)

11 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 23.97  (NW) 2(7)

12 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 24.50  (NW) 1(5)

13 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 24.69  (NW) 2(8)

Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 20.02

2 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 21.02

3 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 21.11

4 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 22.34

5 Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C 24.50

Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C DNS

Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 20.98

2 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 21.22

3 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 21.26

4 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 22.20

5 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 22.37

6 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 23.62

7 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 23.97

8 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 24.69

#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 17.97  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 18.78  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 18.88  (NW) 3(1) 4

4 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 18.94  (NW) 3(2) 2

5 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 19.22  (NW) 3(3) 1

6 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 19.55  (NW) 3(4)

7 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 20.07  (NW) 3(5)

8 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 20.19  (NW) 1(1)

9 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 20.83  (NW) 3(6)

10 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 20.89  (NW) 1(2)

11 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 21.13  (NW) 2(3)

12 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 21.22  (NW) 3(7)

13 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 21.35  (NW) 3(8)

14 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 22.03  (NW) 2(4)

15 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 22.07  (NW) 1(3)

16 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 22.17  (NW) 2(5)

17 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 23.01  (NW) 2(6)

18 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 23.28  (NW) 1(4)

19 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 25.63  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 20.19

2 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 20.89

3 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 22.07

4 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 23.28

5 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 25.63
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#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 17.97

2 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 18.78

3 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 21.13

4 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 22.03

5 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 22.17

6 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 23.01

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 18.88

2 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 18.94

3 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 19.22

4 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 19.55

5 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 20.07

6 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 20.83

7 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 21.22

8 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 21.35

#67 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 17.87  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 18.20  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 18.38  (NW) 2(1) 4

4 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 18.51  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 18.86  (NW) 1(3) 1

6 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 19.24  (NW) 1(4)

7 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 19.52  (NW) 2(3)

8 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 22.05  (NW) 2(4)

Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 17.87

2 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 18.20

3 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 18.86

4 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 19.24

Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 18.38

2 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 18.51

3 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 19.52

4 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 22.05

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 17.35  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 18.04  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 18.42  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 18.87  (NW) 1(2) 2

5 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 19.05  (NW) 1(3) 1

6 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 19.35  (NW) 2(3)

7 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 19.57  (NW) 2(4)

8 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 19.69  (NW) 1(4)

9 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 19.98  (NW) 1(5)

10 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 22.51  (NW) 1(6)

11 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 26.22  (NW) 2(5)

12 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 26.91  (NW) 2(6)

Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 18.04

2 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 18.87

3 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 19.05

4 Kate DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 19.69

5 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 19.98

6 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 22.51

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 17.35

2 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 18.42

3 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 19.35

4 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 19.57

5 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 26.22

6 Vera PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 26.91

Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#69 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 18.64  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 19.23  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 19.34  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 19.73  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 20.02  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 20.04  (NW) 1(2)

7 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 20.19  (NW) 2(5)

8 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 20.96  (NW) 1(3)

9 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 21.55  (NW) 2(6)

10 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 22.12  (NW) 1(4)

11 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 22.22  (NW) 1(5)

12 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 22.49  (NW) 2(7)

13 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 23.31  (NW) 1(6)
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#69 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 23.72  (NW) 1(7)

15 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 25.45  (NW) 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 19.23

2 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 20.04

3 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 20.96

4 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 22.12

5 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 22.22

6 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 23.31

7 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 23.72

8 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 25.45

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 18.64

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 19.34

3 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 19.73

4 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 20.02

5 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 20.19

6 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 21.55

7 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 22.49

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 17.86  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 18.93  (NW) 2(1) 6

3 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 19.73  (NW) 1(2) 4

4 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 20.38  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL 20.39  (NW) 1(3) 1

6 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 20.41  (NW) 2(3)

7 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 20.72  (NW) 2(4)

8 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 23.67  (NW) 2(5)

9 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 25.06  (NW) 1(4)

Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 17.86

2 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 19.73

3 Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL 20.39

4 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 25.06

Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 18.93

2 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 20.38

3 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 20.41

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 20.72

5 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 23.67

#71 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 17.07  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.14  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 17.80  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.92  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 18.20  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 18.26  (NW) 2(4)

7 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 19.48  (NW) 2(5)

8 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 21.74  (NW) 1(3)

Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 17.14

2 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 18.20

3 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 21.74

Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C DNS

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 17.07

2 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 17.80

3 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.92

4 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 18.26

5 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 19.48

Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

#72 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 16.01  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 16.09  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 16.38  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 16.63  (NW) 2(1) 2

5 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 16.66  (NW) 3(3) 1

6 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 16.67  (NW) 3(4)

7 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 17.02  (NW) 1(2)

8 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 17.07  (NW) 2(2)

9 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 17.31  (NW) 2(3)

10 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 17.33  (NW) 2(4)

11 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 17.56  (NW) 3(5)
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#72 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 17.60  (NW) 2(5)

13 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 17.78  (NW) 3(6)

14 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 18.11  (NW) 1(3)

15 Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C 19.04  (NW) 2(6)

16 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 19.25  (NW) 2(7)

17 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 19.52  (NW) 3(7)

18 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 23.54  (NW) 1(4)

Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 16.38

2 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 17.02

3 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 18.11

4 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 23.54

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 16.63

2 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 17.07

3 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 17.31

4 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 17.33

5 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 17.60

6 Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C 19.04

7 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 19.25

Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 16.01

2 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 16.09

3 Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 16.66

4 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 16.67

5 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 17.56

6 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 17.78

7 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 19.52

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#73 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:07.37 8

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:09.49 6

3 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:10.08 4

4 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:14.72 2

#74 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 59.90 8

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:03.42 6

#74 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:04.23 4

#75 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 57.93 8

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:03.13 6

3 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:06.56 4

4 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:06.86 2

#76 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 59.16 8

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:00.52 6

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:00.62 4

4 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:03.36 2

#77 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:02.37 8

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:02.56 6

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:04.54 4

4 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:08.99 2

#78 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:01.51 8

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:03.25 6

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:05.12 4

#79 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 54.62 8

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 55.39 6

3 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 55.82 4

4 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 58.07 2

5 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:00.01

6 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:02.87

#80 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 54.31 8

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 55.05 6

CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) DNS
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#81 Girls High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8" 8

2 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 3' 6" 5

2 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 6" 5

Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART NH

Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C NH

Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL NH

Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C NH

Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C NH

Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C NH

#82 Girls High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 3' 10" 7

1J Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10" 7

3J Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10" 4

4J Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 3' 8" 1

4J Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 3' 8" 1

4J Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 3' 8" 1

7 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6"

7 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

7 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C NH

#83 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 10" 8

2 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0" 6

3 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10" 4

4 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8" 2

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL NH

Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART NH

#84 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 4' 6" 8

2J Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 4' 4" 6

3J Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 4' 4" 4

4 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 4' 2" 2

5 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 4' 0" 1

6 Zoe MACRORIE HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10"

6 Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL 3' 10"

6 Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 3' 10"

6 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 3' 10"

Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART DNS

#85 Boys High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0" 8

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 3' 10" 6

2J Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 10" 3

2J Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 3' 10" 3

4J Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10" 1

5J Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 3' 10"

6J Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10"

8 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

8 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 3' 6"

Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART NH

Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART NH

#86 Boys High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 4' 4" 8

2 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 4' 2" 6

3 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 4' 0" 4

4 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10" 2

5 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 3' 8" 1

6 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6"

Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#87 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 5' 2" 8

2J Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 10" 6

3J Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 4' 10" 4

4J Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 4' 10" 2

5J James PECK SACRED HEART 4' 8" 1

6J Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 4' 8"

7J Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 6"

8 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4"

8J Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4"

Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C NH

Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART NH

#88 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 5' 2" 8

2J Owen BRADY SAINT JOSEPH C 5' 2" 6

3J Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 5' 2" 4

4 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 5' 0" 2

4J Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 5' 0" 1

5J Aidan DREILING HOLY TRINITY C 5' 0"

7 Garrett COLGAN HOLY TRINITY C 4' 10"

7 Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 4' 10"

9 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 4' 8"
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#88 Boys High Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 4' 8"

11 Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4"

12 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 4' 2"

12 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 4' 2"

Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#89 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 11' 9"  (NW) 8

2 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 51 /2  (NW) 6

3 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 10' 101 /2  (NW) 4

4 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10' 9"  (NW) 1.5

4 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 10' 9"  (NW) 1.5

6 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 10' 4"  (NW)

7 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 10' 3"  (NW)

8 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 10' 21 /2  (NW)

9 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 10' 2"  (NW)

10 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 11 /2  (NW)

11 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

12 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 9' 8"  (NW)

13 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 9' 7"  (NW)

14 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 9' 0"  (NW)

15 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 8' 71 /2  (NW)

16 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 8' 61 /2  (NW)

17 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 8' 51 /2  (NW)

18 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 8' 21 /2  (NW)

18 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 8' 21 /2  (NW)

20 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 7' 9"  (NW)

21 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 7' 41 /2  (NW)

22 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 4' 6"  (NW)

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

#91 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 11"  (NW) 8

2 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 61 /2  (NW) 6

3 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 11' 5"  (NW) 4

4 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 11' 31 /2  (NW) 2

5 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 11' 1"  (NW) 1

6 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW)

7 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 10' 7"  (NW)

8 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 61 /2  (NW)

9 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 10' 3"  (NW)

10 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 9' 101 /2  (NW)

#91 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
11 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

11 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

11 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

14 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 9' 7"  (NW)

15 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 9' 41 /2  (NW)

16 Julia RIZZI SAINT MICHAEL 9' 21 /2  (NW)

17 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 9' 0"  (NW)

18 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 8' 7"  (NW)

19 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 7' 11"  (NW)

20 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 7' 91 /2  (NW)

Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#92 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 13' 7"  (NW) 8

2 Laina VOSSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 6"  (NW) 6

3 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 12' 41 /2  (NW) 4

4 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 12' 2"  (NW) 2

5 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 11' 10"  (NW) 1

6 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 11' 81 /2  (NW)

7 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 11' 71 /2  (NW)

8 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 4"  (NW)

9 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 11' 31 /2  (NW)

10 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 11' 2"  (NW)

11 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 10' 91 /2  (NW)

12 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 8"  (NW)

13 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 9' 10"  (NW)

14 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

15 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 9' 61 /2  (NW)

16 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 9' 6"  (NW)

17 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 9' 51 /2  (NW)

18 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 8' 10"  (NW)

19 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 8' 71 /2  (NW)

20 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 8' 2"  (NW)

21 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 7' 11 /2  (NW)

Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

#93 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 14' 1"  (NW) 8

2 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 13' 01 /2  (NW) 6

3 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 12' 0"  (NW) 4

4J Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 11' 8"  (NW) 2

5J Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 8"  (NW) 1

6 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 11' 4"  (NW)
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#93 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 10' 41 /2  (NW)

8 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 10' 0"  (NW)

9 Maddie ROBERTS SACRED HEART 9' 111 /2  (NW)

10 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 9' 3"  (NW)

11 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 9' 01 /2  (NW)

12 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 9' 0"  (NW)

13 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 8' 11"  (NW)

14 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 7' 21 /2  (NW)

Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#94 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 31 /2  (NW) 8

2 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 111 /2  (NW) 6

3 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 12' 11 /2  (NW) 3

3 Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C 12' 11 /2  (NW) 3

5 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 11' 101 /2  (NW) 1

6 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 11' 61 /2  (NW)

7 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 11' 51 /2  (NW)

8 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 11' 41 /2  (NW)

9 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 11' 2"  (NW)

10 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 11' 0"  (NW)

11 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW)

12 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 10' 8"  (NW)

12 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 8"  (NW)

14 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 10' 41 /2  (NW)

15 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 2"  (NW)

16 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 10' 11 /2  (NW)

16 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 10' 11 /2  (NW)

18 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 9' 111 /2  (NW)

19 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 9' 10"  (NW)

20 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 4"  (NW)

20 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 9' 4"  (NW)

22 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 8' 71 /2  (NW)

23 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 8' 6"  (NW)

24 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 7' 0"  (NW)

25 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 6' 111 /2  (NW)

#95 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 15' 0"  (NW) 8

2 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 14' 91 /2  (NW) 6

3 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 14' 21 /2  (NW) 4

4 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 13' 8"  (NW) 2

5 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 13' 6"  (NW) 1

6 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 41 /2  (NW)

#95 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 5"  (NW)

8 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 12' 41 /2  (NW)

9 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 12' 3"  (NW)

10 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 12' 01 /2  (NW)

11 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 11' 101 /2  (NW)

12 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 11' 81 /2  (NW)

13 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 4"  (NW)

14 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 10' 111 /2  (NW)

15 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 8"  (NW)

16 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 10' 7"  (NW)

17 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 9' 111 /2  (NW)

18 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 9' 81 /2  (NW)

19 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9' 71 /2  (NW)

20 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 9' 61 /2  (NW)

21 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 8"  (NW)

21 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 8' 8"  (NW)

23 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 8' 5"  (NW)

24 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 8' 3"  (NW)

25 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 7' 91 /2  (NW)

26 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 7' 7"  (NW)

27 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 6' 10"  (NW)

Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#96 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 16' 11"  (NW) 8

2 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 15' 71 /2  (NW) 6

3 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 15' 3"  (NW) 4

4 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 14' 6"  (NW) 2

5J Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 31 /2  (NW) 1

6J Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 31 /2  (NW)

7 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 14' 0"  (NW)

8 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 13' 3"  (NW)

9 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 13' 2"  (NW)

10 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 12' 101 /2  (NW)

10 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 12' 101 /2  (NW)

12 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 12' 5"  (NW)

13 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 12' 11 /2  (NW)

14 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 8"  (NW)

14 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 8"  (NW)

16 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 11' 6"  (NW)

17 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 11' 4"  (NW)

18 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 8"  (NW)

19 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 10' 6"  (NW)

20 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 10' 21 /2  (NW)
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#96 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
21 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 9' 7"  (NW)

22 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 8' 9"  (NW)

23 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 6"  (NW)

24 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 8' 5"  (NW)

25 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 7' 10"  (NW)

26 Nathan BRENTANO SAINT JOSEPH C 6' 111 /2  (NW)

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW)

Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#97 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 16' 51 /2  (NW) 8

2 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15' 101 /2  (NW) 6

3J Donovan BLACK HOLY TRINITY C 15' 101 /2  (NW) 4

4J Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 15' 61 /2  (NW) 2

5J Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 15' 61 /2  (NW) 1

6 Garrett COLGAN HOLY TRINITY C 15' 1"  (NW)

7 Aidan DREILING HOLY TRINITY C 15' 0"  (NW)

8 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 14' 101 /2  (NW)

9 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 14' 51 /2  (NW)

10 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 14' 3"  (NW)

11 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 13' 10"  (NW)

12 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 13' 8"  (NW)

13 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 13' 2"  (NW)

14 Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 13' 1"  (NW)

15 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 13' 0"  (NW)

16 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 12' 101 /2  (NW)

17 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 12' 5"  (NW)

18 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 11' 11"  (NW)

19 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 11' 31 /2  (NW)

20 Max BURNS SACRED HEART 11' 3"  (NW)

21 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 8' 101 /2  (NW)

22 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 8' 91 /2  (NW)

23 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 7' 111 /2  (NW)

#98 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 18' 21 /4 8

2 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 17' 4" 6

3 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 17' 21 /2 4

4 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 16' 81 /2 2

5 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 16' 2" 1

6 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 16' 1"

7 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 15' 101 /2

8 Mia HOYT HOLY TRINITY C 15' 41 /2

#98 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 14' 91 /2

10 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 14' 6"

11 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 14' 1"

12 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 13' 23 /4

13 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 13' 11 /2

14 Madelynn ANDERSON SAINT AGNES C 11' 101 /2

15 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 11' 3"

#99 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 21' 9" 8

2 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 20' 6" 6

3 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 19' 53 /4 4

4 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 18' 8" 2

5 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 17' 10" 1

6 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 15' 61 /2

7 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 15' 6"

8 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 14' 4"

#100 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 28' 41 /4 8

2 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 25' 2" 6

3 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 22' 81 /2 4

4 Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 22' 61 /4 2

5 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 21' 113 /4 1

6 Francesca LAPORTA SACRED HEART 18' 11 /2

7 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 17' 31 /4

8 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 14' 41 /2

#101 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grace KISSELL SACRED HEART 30' 1" 8

2 Maddie ROBERTS SACRED HEART 29' 31 /4 6

3 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 23' 11 /2 4

4 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 23' 01 /2 2

5 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 18' 71 /2 1

#102 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 27' 13 /4 8

2 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 01 /2 6

3 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 21' 113 /4 4

4 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 21' 63 /4 2

5 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 21' 61 /4 1

6 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 21' 31 /2

7 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 21' 13 /4
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#102 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 20' 113 /4

9 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 19' 31 /2

10 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 19' 3"

11 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 19' 2"

12 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 14' 01 /2

13 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 12' 11"

#103 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Joshua KISSELL SACRED HEART 31' 53 /4 8

2 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 26' 101 /2 6

3 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 26' 7" 4

4 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 25' 5" 2

5 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 23' 8" 0.5

6J Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 23' 8" 0.5

7 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 23' 6"

8 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 23' 2"

9 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 22' 43 /4

10 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 20' 10"

11 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 20' 61 /2

12 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 20' 41 /2

13 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 19' 9"

14 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 19' 8"

15 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 17' 9"

15 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 17' 9"

17 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 15' 61 /2

18 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 13' 81 /2

19 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 11 /2

Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#104 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 32' 03 /4 8

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 30' 91 /2 6

3 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 29' 8" 4

4J Alec JETT SACRED HEART 29' 23 /4 2

5J Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 29' 23 /4 1

6J Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 29' 23 /4

7 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 28' 10"

8 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 27' 111 /2

9 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 27' 91 /2

10 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 26' 81 /2

11 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 26' 61 /2

12 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 25' 4"

13 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 22' 10"

14 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 22' 0"

#104 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
15 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 21' 111 /2

16 John BURKE SACRED HEART 21' 11"

17 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 21' 01 /2

18 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 20' 01 /2

19 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 18' 11 /2

20 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 18' 1"

21 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 17' 93 /4

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

#105 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C 43' 23 /4 8

2 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 40' 31 /2 6

3 Owen BRADY SAINT JOSEPH C 36' 11" 4

4 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 35' 101 /2 2

5 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 34' 10" 1

6 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 34' 21 /2

7 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 33' 4"

8 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 33' 0"

9 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 31' 21 /4

10 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 30' 81 /2

11 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 30' 21 /4

12 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 30' 2"

13 Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 30' 01 /2

14 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 29' 10"

15 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 25' 5"

16 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 21' 4"

Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C DNS

Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#106 Football Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL 127' 8" 8

2 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 113' 4" 6

3 Holden APPLEBEE HOLY TRINITY C 106' 8" 4

4 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 102' 8" 2

5 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 100' 0" 1

6 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 95' 2"

7 John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C 93' 2"

8 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 89' 8"

9 Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL 75' 8"

10 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 71' 1"

11 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 69' 2"

12 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 66' 0"

13 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 62' 6"

14 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 53' 0"

CYO CITY CHAMPSIONSHIP - AAA
Roeland Park, KS
Bishop Miege

Saturday, May 01, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/1/2021 6:15 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 25



#106 Football Throw (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
15 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 46' 8"

16 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 46' 2"

17 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 44' 11"

#107 Football Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 149' 9" 8

2 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 141' 3" 6

3 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 134' 51 /2 4

4 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 130' 7" 2

5 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 129' 7" 1

6 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 124' 6"

7 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 122' 0"

8 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 115' 2"

9 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 106' 11"

10 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 103' 11"

11 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 101' 11"

12 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 101' 9"

13 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 101' 8"

14 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 100' 10"

15 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 98' 8"

16 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 88' 7"

17 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 87' 4"

18 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 86' 10"

19 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 81' 0"

20 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 79' 6"

21 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 76' 1"

22 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 76' 0"

23 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 58' 8"

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#108 Football Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 107' 2" 8

2 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 99' 5" 6

3 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 85' 11" 4

4 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 82' 8" 2

5 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 73' 1" 1

6 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 71' 10"

7 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 68' 7"

8 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 66' 0"

9 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 64' 11"

10 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 64' 10"

11 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 64' 8"

12 Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 60' 7"

#108 Football Throw (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C DNS

#109 Football Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Colin SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 171' 9" 8

2 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 165' 6" 6

3 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 151' 8" 4

4 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 143' 10" 2

5 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 138' 0" 1

6 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 137' 3"

7 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 123' 5"

8 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 107' 9"

9 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 100' 6"

10 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 90' 10"

11 Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL 88' 0"

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#110 Softball Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 103' 31 /2 8

2 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 101' 11" 6

3 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 99' 9" 4

4 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 99' 7" 2

5 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 96' 4" 1

6 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 87' 10"

7 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 82' 0"

8 Ellie HOLMES SAINT AGNES C 80' 2"

8 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 80' 2"

10 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 78' 2"

11 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 74' 4"

11 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 74' 4"

13 Kaydence HURLBERT SAINT AGNES C 73' 1"

14 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 72' 11 /2

15 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 68' 10"

16 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 52' 10"

17 Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C 34' 71 /2

Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS

#111 Softball Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 144' 0" 8

2 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 120' 4" 6

3 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 110' 7" 4

4 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 109' 11" 2

5 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 109' 2" 1
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#111 Softball Throw (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 104' 5"

7 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 98' 10"

8 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 91' 10"

9 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 90' 3"

10 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 89' 8"

11 Olivia CHLADEK CURE OF ARS C 85' 7"

12 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 76' 4"

13 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 71' 10"

14 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 71' 2"

15 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 64' 1"

16 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 60' 9"

17 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 50' 2"

#112 Softball Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Nyla THARP SAINT JOSEPH C 130' 0" 8

2 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 122' 8" 6

3 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 119' 2" 4

4 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 106' 1" 2

5 Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C 96' 21 /2 1

6 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 88' 4"

7 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 84' 0"

8 Lucy PLUNKETT SACRED HEART 78' 5"

9 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 68' 41 /2

10 Francesca LAPORTA SACRED HEART 63' 71 /2

11 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 60' 0"

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

#113 Softball Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 155' 5" 8

2J Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 134' 3" 6

3J Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 134' 3" 4

4 Caroline DERVIN HOLY TRINITY C 134' 1" 2

5 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 123' 3" 1

6 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 104' 6"

7 Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART 95' 0"

8 Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 82' 4"

9 Mia HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 74' 9"

10 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 70' 7"

11 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 57' 1"

5th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 137

2 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 55

5th Grade Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 44

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 25

5 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 19

6 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 3

5th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 91

2 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 55

3 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 52.5

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 37

5 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 28.5

6 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 21

6th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 67

2 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 58

3 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 54

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 47

4 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 47

6 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 16

6th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 68

2 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 59

3 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 46

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 45

5 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 39

6 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 25

7th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 109

2 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 86

3 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 59

4 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 19

5 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 8

5 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 8

7th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 115

2 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 62

3 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 48

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 37

5 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 16

6 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 4
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8th Grade Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 96

2 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 63

3 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 47

4 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 42

5 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 31

8th Grade Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 114.5

2 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 84

3 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 30

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 29

5 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 11.5

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 316

2 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 297

3 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 194

4 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 153

5 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 111

6 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 69

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 306.5

2 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 204

3 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 177.5

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 148

4 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 148

6 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 134
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